CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 012-DD10
Contract Title: ELEVATOR SERVICE CONTRACT
Extension Award Amount: $151,559.61
Extension Period: May 19, 2007 — August 18, 2007
Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is for the inspection, maintenance and repair
of elevators, and/or dumbwaiters, located in Miami-Dade County Public
Schools, for Maintenance Operations.
Original Award Period: May 19, 2004
Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.
Previous Extension Period: May 19, 2006 — May 18, 2007
Previous Extension Amount: $486,466.41

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: One (1)

Florida Coast Elevator

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional ninety (90) day period, to provide continuity of service until a new
bid is awarded. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendor and
recommends extension. The awardee has agreed to extend for an additional
ninety (90) day period, by letter, on file.





